
2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 1 Classes: ITS ITA IT7 ITR IT7R
Number of starters: 16 Number of Finishers: 16 Margin of victory: 11.228
Fastest lap: Car # 44 – Jeff Young Lap Time: 1:21.907 Lap Speed: 88.784 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 24:46.340 O/A Average speed: 87.570 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 5 ITS Chuck Hines 17 1:22.001 NCR 362977 Cameron NC Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

2 2 44 ITS Jeff Young 17 1:21.907 NCR 304971 Raleigh NC Triumph TR8 Three Oaks Engineering

3 3 75 ITS Bill Gallup 17 1:24.240 BUCC 115488 Fernandina Beach FL Mazda RX 7

4 4 46 ITS John Rucker 17 1:24.667 CFR 280917 Ormond Beach FL Mazda Miata Apex Solutions Group

5 1 8 IT7R Shaun Hinds 17 1:26.178 ETR 32 Louisville TN Mazda Rx7

6 5 31 ITS Denny Hightower 17 1:25.390 BUCC 512712 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

7 1 67 ITA Lee Graser 17 1:25.220 ETR 31393_1 Andersonville TN Mazda Miata

8 2 01 ITA Steve Elicati 16 1:25.954 CFR 341647 Lake City FL Mazda miata Miatapartswarehouse@gmail.com Flori

9 3 29 ITA Jeff Hilliard 16 1:27.336 BUCC 513548 Savannah GA BMW 325

10 6 132 ITS Matt Daniel 16 1:27.077 ETR 465617 Knoxville TN Nissan 240SX

11 1 99 ITR Rickey Thompson 16 1:25.494 NCR 211725 Goldsboro NC BMW Z3 Roadster Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises

12 1 43 IT7 Tom Lyttle 16 1:29.554 ATL 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

13 4 51 ITA Bud Scott 15 1:31.050 BUCC 87061 Springfield GA BMW 325e Scott Aerospace Technologies

14 2 73 IT7 Keith Leland Parker 9 1:29.761 ETR 507158 Cookeville TN Mazda RX7

15 5 68 ITA Phil Adams 9 1:35.436 BUCC 413538 New Smyrna Beach FL Mazda Miata

16 3 35 IT7 Gary Wilson 3 1:28.210 ATL 95366_1 Bishop GA Mazda RX-7

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 2 Classes: FA FB FC FM FS FE P1 P2
Number of starters: 12 Number of Finishers: 12 Margin of victory: 0.696
Fastest lap: Car # 48 – Craig Farr Lap Time: 1:11.396 Lap Speed: 101.854 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 21:47.351 O/A Average speed: 99.866 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 48 P2 Craig Farr 17 1:11.396 FLA 315864 Sanibel FL Stohr WF1 Farrout Racing

2 1 05 FS Scott Woodruff 17 1:11.462 ATL 146990 Marietta GA Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 Scooteria Woodari

3 1 0 FC John Herscher 17 1:12.541 CFR 95582_1 Fort Myers FL Van Diemen RF 01 Big Diamond Racing

4 2 51 FC Marc Stern 17 1:12.751 BUCC 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

5 3 8 FC James Belay 16 1:13.204 ATL 102167 Mableton GA Vandiemen RF01 Southeastern Environmental Associ

6 4 5 FC David Klutsenbaker 16 1:15.469 BUCC 97098 Mount Pleasant TN Van Diemen RF99

7 5 24 FC Chris Scharnow 16 1:16.168 CFR 326871 Saint Petersburg FL Van Diemen RF01 Morgan Stanley

8 2 1 FS Russ McBride 15 1:15.761 ATL 110999 Marietta GA Ralt RT-4 Who would sponsor me?

9 6 2 FC Rick Kirchner 15 1:19.884 CSCC 466063 Ridgecrest CA Van Diemen RF94C

10 7 4 FC Chris Dunlap 9 1:19.959 BUCC 47081 Winter Springs FL Van Diemen RF-96 Vulpine

11 8 71 FC Kenneth Weld 3 1:16.003 CFR 107724 Port Orange FL Van Diemen RF 02 Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Par

12 9 23 FC Stanley Hallock 3 1:23.091 CFR 211336 Orlando FL Van Diemen FC Dr. Stan Hallock, Primus, Air Optix

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 3A Classes: EP FP GTL SPU T3 SRF SRF3
Number of starters: 21 Number of Finishers: 21 Margin of victory: 0.644
Fastest lap: Car # 16 – David Brown Lap Time: 1:19.660 Lap Speed: 91.288 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 24:22.596 O/A Average speed: 89.705 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 4* EP Kip Van Steenburg 17 1:19.902 CFR 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

2 1 16 SRF3 David Brown 17 1:19.660 ATL 439496 Roswell GA SCCA SRF3 Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings

3 2 44 SRF3 Bob Gardner 17 1:20.034 BUCC 248802 Savannah GA SCCA SRF3 Comprent Motorsports/Fast Comp

4 3 83 SRF3 Maximiliano Just 17 1:20.534 ATL 422371 Alpharetta GA Ford SRF N/A

5 4 143 SRF3 Charles Devier 17 1:20.562 CCR 347563 Anderson SC SCCA SRF3 Neyer Motorsports

6 5 7 SRF3 Randel Sink 17 1:22.545 NCR 450203 New Hill NC SCCA SRF3 Good Wife Support

7 1 48 SPU Fred Hutcheson 17 1:24.800 BUCC 482256 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

8 1 93 SRF Richard Anderson 16 1:26.171 ATL 282980 Conyers GA SCCA SRF

9 2 55 EP D Karably 16 1:26.886 CFR 376114 Earleton FL BMW Z3 Santa Fe Electric Inc

10 3 71 EP Steve Rose 16 1:27.366 NCR 384573 Mebane NC Mazda RX7 Garmon Perez Motorsports

11 2 135 SRF Matthew Bartle 16 1:28.533 514585 Jacksonville FL SCCA SRF malone

12 1 03 FP Richard P Anderson 16 1:29.149 ATL 404614 Colbert GA Fiat 124 Spider Athens Sushi Bar

13 6 5 SRF3 Charles Stratton 16 1:27.801 BUCC 244299 Tallahassee FL SCCA  SRF3

14 7 66 SRF3 Elizabeth Byerly 16 1:27.657 ATL 528631 Atlanta GA SCCA SF3

15 2 76 FP Charles Holod 15 1:29.165 ATL 66827 Augusta GA MG Midget Zoar Racing

16 1 29 GTL John Hewell 15 1:30.193 CCR 373897 Walhalla SC Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

17 3 23 FP Robert Allen (Al) Heatwole, Jr. 14 1:35.950 NCR 510018 Fayetteville NC Datsun 1600

18 3 22 SRF Josephine Malone 14 1:31.569 BUCC 505714 Jacksonville FL SCCA SRF Malone AirCharter

19 4 87 EP Russell Boatwright, Sr 14 1:39.548 SCR 363224 Conway SC Mazda RX7

20 5 08 EP Mike Langley TVR 94237 Toney AL Nissan 240Z None

21 4 58 SRF Jack  D Johnson ATL 162286 Williamson GA SCCA SRF

* Car # 4, Kip Van Steenburg, waived SARRC points.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 3B Classes: HP ITB STL STU T4
Number of starters: 20 Number of Finishers: 20 Margin of victory: 39.351
Fastest lap: Car # 144 – Thomas Hart Lap Time: 1:24.264 Lap Speed: 86.300 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 27:01.795 O/A Average speed: 81.767 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Clas
s

Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 144 T4 Thomas Hart 17 1:24.264 SCR 425723 Summerville SC Mazda MX-5 HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Rac

2 1 99 STU Patrick Dean 17 1:26.622 FLA 502894 Orlando FL Mazda MX-5 Caban Motorsports

3 1 56 HP David Stephens 17 1:27.336 TVR 119834 Owens Cross Roads AL Datsun 510 Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

4 2 95 HP Charles Fullgraf 17 1:27.713 CHA 302093 Philadelphia TN Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

5 2 43 STU Tom Lyttle 17 1:29.667 ATL 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

6 1 18 STL Palmer Rogers 17 1:29.605 ATL 527538 Marietta GA Mazda Miata

7 3 20 STU Mark Hardin 16 1:24.336 BUCC 215833 Orange Park FL Lotus Exige Cup R Blue Water Ventures

8 2 62 STL Anthony Gough 16 1:30.273 ATL 465800 Suwanee  GA Mazda spec miata OPM Autosports

9 3 19 HP David Kinsey 16 1:30.017 SCR 426775 Augusta GA Honda CRX

10 4 15 HP John Kish 16 1:32.071 CFR 365041 Gainesville FL Ford Fiesta Gainesville Self Storage

11 1 151 ITB Bradley Ross 16 1:32.260 CCR 141097 Rock Hill SC Audi Coupe GT

12 3 05 STL Bill Hennecy 16 1:32.411 CCR 314927 Myrtle Beach SC Mazda Miata Thunder Sports

13 5 77 HP Ken Francke 16 1:33.400 CFR 5441 Stuart FL Austin Healey sprite mkI plants 'n things

14 6 83 HP Dave Kanzler 16 1:32.522 CFR 235741 Gainesville FL Austin Healey Sprite Automotive Paint and Supply C

15 7 72 HP James Wiley 15 1:34.625 ATL 275685 Decatur GA MG Midget Neil's Restorations, Atlanta Imp

16 8 8 HP Patrick Harris 15 1:36.895 CCR 435783 Anderson SC MG Midget American Tooling Co Inc - John 

17 2 02 ITB Victoria Haughwout 15 1:33.626 ATL 456748 Canton GA Audi Coupe GT Southern Paint & Body

18 9 94 HP Evelyn Vlasak 14 1:46.129 BUCC 247266 Tallahassee FL Austin Sprite Social Security

19 10 69 HP John Fine 7 1:33.265 ATL 169398 Norcross GA Honda Civic HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 72

20 2 122 T4 Richard Thomas 1 2:21.704 CFR 525613 Sanford FL Mazda Miata Marvin Martian/My amazing wif

DNS DNS 51 STU Bud Scott BUCC 87061 Springfield GA BMW 325e Scott Aerospace Technologies

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 4 Classes: FV F5 FF FST CF
Number of starters: 17 Number of Finishers: 17 Margin of victory: 0.003
Fastest lap: Car # 05 – James Coleman Morgan Lap Time: 1:13.778 Lap Speed: 98.566 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 22:57.730 O/A Average speed: 95.835 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 24* FF Christopher Horan 17 1:14.987 STC 421177 Canonsburg PA Van Diemen RF00 Honda www.steelfiber.com/Primus Ra

2 2 7 FF John Benson 17 1:14.236 CFR 362394 Dade City FL Swift DB/3 Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee 

3 3 31 FF Douglas Stewart 17 1:15.885 SCR 470994 Bluffton SC Swift DB-1 Lowcountry Payment Processi

4 4 69 FF John Schimenti 17 1:15.001 CFR 306594 Riverview FL Swift DB-6 Schimenti Construction

5 5 27 FF Hartley MacDonald 17 1:16.157 FLA 454094 Fort Lauderdale FL Swift DB6 Honda South Florida RV Sales

6 6 86 FF Kevin Brumbaugh 17 1:17.875 136097 Somerset KY Van Diemen RF02 Honda Candy

7 7 76 FF James Lee 16 1:18.479 SCR 230382 Florence SC Ford DB-1 i wish!

8 8 17 FF Gary Johnson 16 1:19.225 ETR 175083 Knoxville TN Reynard RF84 East Tennessee Race Prep

9 9 88 FF David Bryant 16 1:22.654 99999 Loudon TN Ford Swift DB1

10 1 82 FV Sandy Thalheimer 15 1:25.445 FLA 38522_1 Naples FL Caracal D Mark 7 Reloading

11 2 60 FV James Vaseff 15 1:29.157 ATL 52822_1 Decatur GA Citation XTC-41 Social Circle "Georgia's Great

12 10 141 FF Roelof Blok 14 1:19.883 CFR 459715 Ocala FL Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Service, Flying Machi

13 3 44 FV Paul Tatum 14 1:29.993 TVR 464454 Huntsville AL Tsunami Formula Vee

14 11 177 FF Lawrence Hendrickson 12 1:15.942 FLA 283538-1 Naples FL Swift DB-6 James Lee Racing

15 4 38 FV Russ Stalvey 11 1:25.182 BUCC 251482 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

16 5 68 FV Bill Dennis 11 1:24.993 BUCC 131196 Jacksonville FL Caracal C Caracal Cars

17 12 05 FF James Coleman Morgan 7 1:13.778 FLA 495279 lighthouse point FL Honda Swift DB-6

* Car # 24, Christopher Horan, waived SARRC points.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 5 Classes: SM SMSE
Number of starters: 24 Number of Finishers: 24 Margin of victory: 0.156
Fastest lap: Car # 61 – Skip Brock Lap Time: 1:24.501 Lap Speed: 86.058 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:41.031 O/A Average speed: 85.032 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 61 SM Skip Brock 17 1:24.501 ALA 378893 Birmingham AL Mazda Miata OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines

2 2 160 SM Junior Brock 17 1:24.523 ALA 404150 Birmingham AL Mazda Miata OPM Autosports,

3 3 118 SM Joseph Tobin 17 1:24.595 BUCC 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda Miata Bonemeister Racing   Rossini Racing

4 4 44 SM Thomas Hart 17 1:24.521 SCR 425723 Summerville SC Mazda Miata HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing

5 5 11 SM Kevin Koelemeyer 17 1:24.832 CFR 465845 Fort Myers FL Mazda Miata Centauri Ins / Regency Ins/  RSR

6 1 81 SMSE Aidan Hilliard 17 1:24.978 BUCC 519909 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

7 6 74 SM Rob Bailey 17 1:24.675 CFR 484488 Saint Johns FL Mazda Miata Bailey Truck & Trailer/BSI Racing

8 2 25 SMSE Quintin Cowart 17 1:25.905 BUCC 492575 Savannah GA Mazda Miata MX5 Cowart Realty

9 7 08 SM John Palazzolo 17 1:26.348 CCR 257984 Mooresville NC Mazda Miata TheDrivingShow.com

10 3 71 SMSE Jay Javetz 17 1:25.950 BUCC 497426 Savannah GA Mazda Miata 1.6 Circle A Brands

11 8 09 SM Steve Tynor 17 1:27.077 ATL 242200_0 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

12 9 99 SM Christian Blevins 17 1:27.980 ATL 513416 Douglasville GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

13 4 36 SMSE Ken Schuster 17 1:27.641 BUCC 347584 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

14 10 18 SM Tom Rogers 17 1:27.489 ATL 306226_1 Marrietta GA Mazda Miata

15 11 54 SM Richard Harris 17 1:28.818 CFR 479864 Holmes beach FL Mazda Miata

16 12 30 SM Charles Habisreutinger 17 1:28.975 CCR 491799 Spartanburg SC Mazda miata habis realty

17 13 8 SM Linda Lemelin 17 1:29.557 CFR 225128 Atlantic Beach FL Mazda Miata Mazda

18 5 31 SMSE Scott Carlisle 16 1:29.728 ATL 527125 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata

19 14 12 SM Hubert Duprez 16 1:29.388 CCR 528126 Fort Mill SC Mazda MIATA FRED BAKER

20 15 50 SM Grant MacDonald 16 1:30.229 NCR 367496 Southport NC Mazda Miata Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports

21 16 72 SM Michael Moore 16 1:30.882 ATL 477980 Ellerslie GA Mazda Miata Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA.

22 17 62 SM Anthony Gough 16 1:31.258 ATL 465800 Suwanee  GA Mazda spec miata OPM Autosports

23 6 137 SMSE John MacDonald 15 1:32.202 ATL 527890 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata

24 7 43 SMSE Charles Tyson 6 1:30.623 BUCC 482235 Savannah Ga Mazda Miata

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 28, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5331-S
Race Group 6 Classes: ASR GT1 GT2 GT3 AS SPO GTA T1 T2 ITO SMG
Number of starters: 16 Number of Finishers: 16 Margin of victory: 0.278
Fastest lap: Car # 6 – Joseph Hartsell Lap Time: 1:16.112 Lap Speed: 95.543 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 23:38.670 O/A Average speed: 92.985 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 03 GTA Randy Walker 17 1:16.519 CKY 279197 Lexington KY Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties

2 2 132 GTA Bill Porter 17 1:16.332 SCR 349005 Chapin SC Pontiac Grand Prix Southeastern Marine

3 3 7 GTA Al Rowland 17 1:16.251 NCR 495858 Mebane NC Chevrolet LMS Superior-trailer.com

4 1 52 SPO Jay Gomer 17 1:18.882 ATL 461144 Winder GA Chevrolet Pro Cup Restorative Solutions Inc.

5 1 152 T1 Albert Chip Bozeman 17 1:20.589 BUCC 472109 Glen St Mary FL Ford Mustang Cobra R Pooler Tire and Auto

6 1 61 ASR Jack Dunn 16 1:21.270 CFR 349273 Natchez MS Shelby CanAm

7 1 31 AS Dainton Brooks 16 1:22.595 ATL 240779_1 Riverdale GA Ford MUSTANG COBRA GEORGIA CONTROL CENT

8 4 57 GTA Allan Kosloski 16 1:23.017 ATL 493939 Woodstock GA Chevrolet Monte Carlo O'Brien Express

9 2 17 AS Bob Eubanks 16 1:24.333 BUCC 177288 Jacksonville FL Ford mustang rusty acres automotive

10 2 8 SPO James Smith 16 1:23.459 NCR 513922 Burgaw NC Chevrolet Monte Carlo Bud

11 3 1 SPO William Thomas 16 1:26.037 ALA 189576 Greenville AL Ford Mustang

12 3 44 AS Charles Branks 15 1:24.788 SCR 375705 Charleston SC Chevrolet Camaro Branks General Contractors

13 4 19 AS Lynn Broglin 14 1:24.480 CCR 76324 Gastonia NC Ford Mustang Rusty Acres Automotive

14 4 20 SPO Charlie Moseley 14 1:24.027 ATL 162991 Springfield TN Chevrolet Corvette

15 5 6 GTA Joseph Hartsell 10 1:16.112 CCR 192744 Lancaster SC Chevrolet monte carlo na

16 6 49 GTA Dusty Williams BUCC 496653 Guyton GA Ford Mustang

DNS DNS 32 SPO Randall Winters ALA 497497 Echola AL Ford Mustang HardSteel

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 1 Classes: ITS ITA IT7 ITR IT7R
Number of starters: 14 Number of Finishers: 14 Margin of victory: 18.676
Fastest lap: Car # 32 – Michael Carter Lap Time: 1:22.986 Lap Speed: 87.629 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:20.603 O/A Average speed: 85.791 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 31 ITS Michael Carter 17 1:22.986 BUCC 456258 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

2 1 99 ITR Rickey Thompson 17 1:24.570 NCR 211725 Goldsboro NC BMW Z3 Roadster Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises

3 2 75 ITS Bill Gallup 17 1:25.070 BUCC 115488 Fernandina Beach FL Mazda RX 7

4 3 132 ITS Matt Daniel 17 1:24.980 ETR 465617 Knoxville TN Nissan 240SX

5 1 67 ITA Lee Graser 17 1:25.946 ETR 31393_1 Andersonville TN Mazda Miata

6 1 8 IT7R Stan Hinds 17 1:26.406 ETR 133544 Louisville TN Mazda IT7 green barn contrivance

7 2 01 ITA Steve Elicati 17 1:26.709 CFR 341647 Lake City FL Mazda miata Miatapartswarehouse@gmail.com Fl

8 1 35 IT7 Gary Wilson 17 1:28.198 ATL 95366_1 Bishop GA Mazda RX-7

9 2 43 IT7 Tom Lyttle 17 1:28.674 ATL 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

10 3 29 ITA Jeff Hilliard 16 1:32.849 BUCC 513548 Savannah GA BMW 325

11 4 68 ITA Phil Adams 15 1:33.126 BUCC 413538 New Smyrna Beach FL Mazda Miata

12 4 46 ITS John Rucker 12 1:29.664 CFR 280917 Ormond Beach FL Mazda Miata Apex Solutions Group

13 3 73 IT7 Keith Leland Parker 6 1:30.453 ETR 507158 Cookeville TN Mazda RX7

14 5 5 ITS Chuck Hines 5 1:23.354 NCR 362977 Cameron NC Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

DNS DNS 44 ITS Jeff Young NCR 304971 Raleigh NC Triumph TR8 Three Oaks Engineering

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 2 Classes: FA FB FC FM FS FE P1 P2
Number of starters: 10 Number of Finishers: 10 Margin of victory: 1.424
Fastest lap: Car # 48 – Craig Farr Lap Time: 1:11.583 Lap Speed: 101.588 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 22:32.117 O/A Average speed: 97.488 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 71 FC Kenneth Weld 17 1:12.501 CFR 107724 Port Orange FL Van Diemen RF 02 Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Pa

2 2 51 FC Marc Stern 17 1:13.256 BUCC 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

3 3 8 FC James Belay 17 1:13.930 ATL 102167 Mableton GA Vandiemen RF01 Southeastern Environmental Assoc

4 1 48 P2 Craig Farr 17 1:11.583 FLA 315864 Sanibel FL Stohr WF1 Farrout Racing

5 1 05 FS Scott Woodruff 17 1:13.231 ATL 146990 Marietta GA Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 Scooteria Woodari

6 1 42 FE Bob Gardner 17 1:17.111 BUCC 248802 Savannah GA SCCA Formula E Comprent Motorsports/Fast Compa

7 4 2 FC Rick Kirchner 16 1:18.997 CSCC 466063 Ridgecrest CA Van Diemen RF94C

8 5 4 FC Chris Dunlap 15 1:22.372 BUCC 47081 Winter Springs FL Van Diemen RF-96 Vulpine

9 6 24 FC Chris Scharnow 13 1:18.216 CFR 326871 Saint Petersburg FL Van Diemen RF01 Morgan Stanley

10 7 0 FC John Herscher 2 1:12.572 CFR 95582_1 Fort Myers FL Van Diemen RF 01 Big Diamond Racing

DNS DNS 5 FC David Klutsenbaker BUCC 97098 Mount Pleasant TN Van Diemen RF99

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 3A Classes: EP FP GTL SPU T3 SRF SRF3
Number of starters: 18 Number of Finishers: 18 Margin of victory: 12.827
Fastest lap: Car # 83 – Maximiliano Just Lap Time: 1:19.019 Lap Speed: 92.028 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 24:32.883 O/A Average speed: 89.910 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 143 SRF3 Charles Devier 17 1:19.019 CCR 347563 Anderson SC SCCA SRF Gen 3 Neyer Motorsports

2 1 4* EP Kip Van Steenburg 17 1:19.575 CFR 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

3 2 7 SRF3 Randel Sink 17 1:21.502 NCR 450203 New Hill NC SCCA SRF Gen 3 Good Wife Support

4 2 71 EP Steve Rose 17 1:22.750 NCR 384573 Mebane NC Mazda RX7 Garmon Perez Motorsports

5 1 48 SPU Fred Hutcheson 17 1:24.339 BUCC 482256 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

6 3 66 SRF3 Elizabeth Byerly 16 1:24.649 Atl 528631 Atlanta GA SCCA SRF Gen 3

7 1 93 SRF Richard Anderson 16 1:25.562 Atl 282980 Conyers GA SCCA SRF

8 3 55 EP D Karably 16 1:26.313 CFR 376114 Earleton FL BMW Z3 Santa Fe Electric Inc

9 2 135 SRF Matthew Bartle 16 1:26.667 514585 Jacksonville FL SCCA SRF malone

10 4 5 SRF3 Charles Stratton 16 1:29.562 Bucc 244299 Tallahassee FL SCCA SRF Gen 3

11 1 29 GTL John Hewell 16 1:28.355 CCR 373897 Walhalla SC Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

12 1 03 FP Richard P Anderson 15 1:29.472 Atl 404614 Colbert GA Fiat 124 Spider Athens Sushi Bar

13 2 76 FP Charles Holod 15 1:31.579 Atl 66827 Augusta GA MG Midget Zoar Racing

14 3 22 SRF Josephine Malone 15 1:29.796 Bucc 505714 Jacksonville FL SCCA SRF Malone AirCharter

15 3 23 FP Robert Allen Heatwole, Jr. 14 1:37.019 NCR 510018 Fayetteville NC Datsun 1600

16 4 87 EP Russell Boatwright, Sr 14 1:40.499 SCR 363224 Conway SC Mazda RX7

17 5 16 SRF3 David Brown 10 1:19.585 ATL 439496 Roswell GA SCCA SRF Gen 3 Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings

18 6 83* SRF3 Maximiliano Just 17 1:19.019 ATL 422371 Alpharetta GA SCCA SRF N/A

* Car # 4, Kip Van Steenburg, waived SARRC points.
* Car # 83, Maximiliano Just, was penalized to last in class SRF3 for a driving infraction.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 3B Classes: HP ITB STL STU T4
Number of starters: 19 Number of Finishers: 19 Margin of victory: 6.087
Fastest lap: Car # 49 – Alan Cross Lap Time: 1:21.377 Lap Speed: 89.362 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 26:08.709 O/A Average speed: 84.546 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 49 STL Alan Cross 17 1:21.377 ATL 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda RX-8 OPM Autosports, Improved Raci

2 1 144 T4 Thomas Hart 17 1:24.910 SCR 425723 Summerville SC Mazda MX-5 HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Raci

3 1 99 STU Patrick Dean 17 1:25.163 FLA 502894 Orlando FL Mazda MX-5 Caban Motorsports

4 2 31 STL Denny Hightower 17 1:26.313 BUCC 512712 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

5 3 18 STL Palmer Rogers 17 1:27.600 ATL 527538 Marietta GA Mazda Miata

6 1 95 HP Charles Fullgraf 17 1:27.891 CHA 302093 Philadelphia TN Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

7 2 56 HP David Stephens 16 1:30.002 TVR 119834 Owens Cross Roads AL Datsun 510 Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

8 3 77 HP Ken Francke 16 1:29.483 CFR 5441 Stuart FL Austin Healey sprite mkI plants 'n things

9 4 69 HP John Fine 16 1:28.959 ATL 169398 Norcross GA Honda Civic HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 72

10 1 151 ITB Bradley Ross 16 1:32.059 CCR 141097 Rock Hill SC Audi Coupe GT

11 5 15 HP John Kish 16 1:33.238 CFR 365041 Gainesville FL Ford Fiesta Gainesville Self Storage

12 2 02 ITB Victoria Haughwout 16 1:34.548 ATL 456748 Canton GA Audi Coupe GT Southern Paint & Body

13 6 8 HP Patrick Harris 16 1:33.620 CCR 435783 Anderson SC MG Midget American Tooling Co Inc - John 

14 7 83 HP Dave Kanzler 15 1:34.443 CFR 235741 Gainesville FL Austin Healey Sprite Automotive Paint and Supply C

15 1 122 SM5 Richard Thomas 15 1:38.506 CFR 525613 Sanford FL Mazda Miata Marvin Martian/My amazing wif

16 8 72 HP Thomas Board 15 1:39.593 ATL 159527 Birmingham AL MG Midget Neil's Restorations / HP Motors

17 9 94 HP Evelyn Vlasak 15 1:41.127 BUCC 247266 Tallahassee FL Austin Sprite Social Security

18 4 05 STL Bill Hennecy 7 1:34.688 CCR 314927 Myrtle Beach SC Mazda Miata Thunder Sports

19 2 43 STU Tom Lyttle 6 1:28.821 ATL 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

DNS DNS 20 STU Mark Hardin BUCC 215833 Orange Park FL Lotus Exige Cup R Blue Water Ventures

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 4 Classes: FV F5 FF FST CF
Number of starters: 17 Number of Finishers: 17 Margin of victory: 25.611
Fastest lap: Car # 05 – James Coleman Morgan Lap Time: 1:13.928 Lap Speed: 98.366 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 22:30.846 O/A Average speed: 97.261 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 05 FF James Coleman Morgan 17 1:13.928 FLA 495279 Lighthouse Point FL Honda Swift DB-6

2 2 7 FF John Benson 17 1:14.831 CFR 362394 Dade City FL Swift DB/3 Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee 

3 3 31 FF Douglas Stewart 17 1:16.245 SCR 470994 Bluffton SC Swift DB-1 Lowcountry Payment Process

4 4 177 FF Lawrence Hendrickson 17 1:15.950 FLA 283538-1 Naples FL Swift DB-6 James Lee Racing

5 5 69 FF John Schimenti 17 1:16.439 CFR 306594 Riverview FL Swift DB-6 Schimenti Construction

6 6 86 FF Kevin Brumbaugh 16 1:17.863 136097 Somerset KY Van Diemen RF02 Honda Candy

7 7 27 FF Hartley MacDonald 16 1:16.646 454094 Fort Lauderdale FL Swift DB6 Honda South Florida RV Sales

8 8 76 FF James Lee 16 1:20.258 SCR 230382 Florence SC Ford DB-1 i wish!

9 9 141 FF Roelof Blok 16 1:21.506 CFR 459715 Ocala FL Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Service, Flying Machi

10 10 88 FF David Bryant 15 1:20.137 99999 Loudon TN Ford Swift DB1

11 1 38 FV Russ Stalvey 15 1:24.787 BUCC 251482 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

12 2 82 FV Sandy Thalheimer 15 1:25.282 FLA 38522_1 Naples FL Caracal D Mark 7 Reloading

13 3 68 FV Bill Dennis 15 1:25.182 BUCC 131196 Jacksonville FL Caracal C Caracal Cars

14 4 44 FV Paul Tatum 14 1:29.659 TVR 464454 Huntsville AL Tsunami Formula Vee

15 5 60 FV James Vaseff 14 1:29.176 ATL 52822_1 Decatur GA Citation XTC-41 Social Circle "Georgia's Great

16 11 24* FF Christopher Horan 13 1:16.194 STC 421177 Canonsburg PA Van Diemen RF00 Honda www.steelfiber.com/Primus Ra

17 12 17 FF Gary Johnson 10 1:20.389 ETR 175083 Knoxville TN Reynard RF84 East Tennessee Race Prep

* Car # 24, Christopher Horan, waived SARRC points.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 5 Classes: SM SMSE
Number of starters: 23 Number of Finishers: 23 Margin of victory: 0.139
Fastest lap: Car # 49 – Alan Cross Lap Time: 1:24.046 Lap Speed: 86.524 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:45.214 O/A Average speed: 85.302 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 61 SM Skip Brock 17 1:24.540 ALA 378893 Birmingham AL Mazda Miata OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines

2 2 49 SM Alan Cross 17 1:24.046 ATL 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

3 3 160 SM Junior Brock 17 1:24.950 ALA 404150 Birmingham AL Mazda Miata OPM Autosports,

4 4 74 SM Rob Bailey 17 1:24.710 CFR 484488 Saint Johns FL Mazda Miata Bailey Truck & Trailer/BSI Racing

5 5 44 SM Thomas Hart 17 1:24.625 SCR 425723 Summerville SC Mazda Miata HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing

6 6 11 SM Kevin Koelemeyer 17 1:25.870 CFR 465845 Fort Myers FL Mazda Miata Centauri Ins / Regency Ins/  RSR

7 1 71 SMSE Jay Javetz 17 1:26.174 BUCC 497426 Savannah GA Mazda Miata 1.6 Circle A Brands

8 2 81 SMSE Aidan Hilliard 17 1:26.197 BUCC 519909 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

9 3 25 SMSE Quintin Cowart 17 1:26.630 BUCC 492575 Savannah GA Mazda Miata MX5 Cowart Realty

10 7 08 SM John Palazzolo 17 1:26.490 CCR 257984 Mooresville NC Mazda Miata TheDrivingShow.com

11 8 30 SM Charles Habisreutinger 17 1:26.788 CCR 491799 Spartanburg SC Mazda miata habis realty

12 9 8 SM Linda Lemelin 17 1:26.741 CFR 225128 atlantic beach fl Mazda Miata Mazda

13 10 18 SM Tom Rogers 17 1:27.568 ATL 306226_1 Marrietta GA Mazda Miata

14 11 09 SM Steve Tynor 17 1:27.492 ATL 242200_0 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

15 12 12 SM Hubert Duprez 16 1:27.282 CCR 528126 Fort Mill SC Mazda MIATA FRED BAKER

16 13 54 SM Richard Harris 16 1:29.222 CFR 479864 Holmes beach FL Mazda Miata

17 4 31 SMSE Scott Carlisle 16 1:28.909 ATL 527125 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata

18 5 36 SMSE Ken Schuster 16 1:29.161 BUCC 347584 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

19 14 72 SM Michael Moore 16 1:28.537 ATL 477980 Ellerslie GA Mazda Miata Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA.

20 15 50 SM Grant MacDonald 16 1:30.651 NCR 367496 Southport NC Mazda Miata Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports

21 6 43 SMSE Charles Tyson 16 1:30.760 BUCC 482235 Savannah Ga Mazda Miata

22 16 62 SM Anthony Gough 16 1:31.841 ATL 465800 Suwanee  GA Mazda spec miata OPM Autosports

23 7 137 SMSE John MacDonald 15 1:35.720 ATL 527890 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata

DNS DNS 99 SM Christian Blevins ATL 513416 Douglasville GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2018 Jim Stark Memorial Double SARRC
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
April 29, 2018 Sanction# 18-R-5332-S
Race Group 6 Classes: ASR GT1 GT2 GT3 AS SPO GTA T1 T2 ITO SMG
Number of starters: 13 Number of Finishers: 13 Margin of victory: 0.777
Fastest lap: Car # 7 – Al Rowland Lap Time: 1:15.678 Lap Speed: 96.091 MPH
Race Length: 32.32 miles (16 laps), Total time 30:44.501 O/A Average speed: 66.163 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 7 GTA Al Rowland 16 1:15.678 NCR 495858 Mebane NC Chevrolet LMS Superior-trailer.com

2 2 03 GTA Randy Walker 16 1:16.519 CKY 279197 Lexington KY Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties

3 3 132 GTA Bill Porter 16 1:18.329 SCR 349005 Chapin SC Pontiac Grand Prix Southeastern Marine

4 1 152 T1 Albert Chip Bozeman 16 1:21.251 BUCC 472109 Glen St Mary FL Ford Mustang Cobra R Pooler Tire and Auto

5 1 61 ASR Jack Dunn 16 1:21.825 CFR 349273 Natchez MS Shelby CanAm

6 1 31 AS Dainton Brooks 16 1:22.374 ATL 240779_1 Riverdale GA Ford MUSTANG COBRA GEORGIA CONTROL CENTE

7 1 52 SPO Chris Gomer 15 1:21.621 ATL 493079 Flowery Branch GA Chevrolet Pro Cup Restorative Solutions Inc.

8 2 17 AS Bob Eubanks 15 1:23.533 BUCC 177288 Jacksonville FL Ford mustang rusty acres automotive

9 3 44 AS Charles Branks 15 1:24.350 SCR 375705 Charleston SC Chevrolet Camaro Branks General Contractors

10 2 8 SPO James Smith 15 1:22.930 NCR 513922 Burgaw NC Chevrolet Monte Carlo Bud

11 3 1 SPO William Thomas 15 1:26.944 ALA 189576 Greenville AL Ford Mustang

12 4 57 GTA Butch Kummer 11 1:20.887 BUCC 76908 St Marys GA Chevrolet Monte Cuervo Johnny's NY Style Pizza, O'Bri

13 5 49 GTA Timothy Jones, Jr. BUCC 496657 Port Wentworth GA Ford Mustang Exponential Investment

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring
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